 Section 1080 Page 301
Date April 2011
© 2011 Pentair Pump Group, Inc.
AURORA 1081BP SERIES
SELECTION TABLES
MODEL AP – BRAZED PLATE HEAT EXCHANGERS
FOR RADIANT FLOOR APPLICATIONS
Models

Boiler Return 150°F
Radiant Floor: 120°F Return, 140°F Supply
Boiler Return 160°F
Capacity Side-A (Boiler) Side-B (Radiant) Capacity Side-A (Boiler) Side-B (Radiant) Capacity Side-A (Boiler) Side-B (Radiant)
(Btu/hr) (GPM) PD (psi) (GPM) PD (psi) (Btu/hr) (GPM) PD (psi) (GPM) PD (psi) (Btu/hr) (GPM) PD (psi) (GPM) PD (psi)
AP57H-20 500,000 34.0 4.9 50.2 9.8 515,000 35.1 5.2 51.9 9.8 500,000 51.2 10.0 50.7 8.9
AP57H-24 610,000 41.5 4.9 61.2 10.1 625,000 42.6 5.2 63.0 10.0 610,000 62.4 10.0 61.8 9.2
AP57H-30 760,000 51.8 4.8 76.3 10.1 770,000 52.5 4.9 77.6 9.8 770,000 78.8 9.9 78.0 9.4
AP57H-36 910,000 62.0 4.7 91.4 10.1 930,000 63.4 4.9 93.8 10.0 940,000 96.2 10.1 95.3 9.8
AP57H-40 1,005,000 68.5 4.6 100.9 10.0 1,030,000 70.2 4.8 103.9 10.0 1,040,000 106.5 10.0 105.4 9.8
AP57H-50 1,240,000 84.5 4.5 124.5 10.0 1,250,000 85.2 4.6 126.1 9.7 1,300,000 133.1 10.0 131.8 10.0
AP57H-60 1,450,000 98.8 4.4 145.6 9.8 1,500,000 102.2 4.6 151.3 9.9 1,500,000 153.6 9.5 152.1 9.6
AP57H-70 1,670,000 113.8 4.4 167.7 9.9 1,720,000 117.2 4.6 173.5 10.0 1,750,000 179.2 9.8 177.4 9.9
AP57H-80 1,875,000 127.8 4.4 188.3 10.0 1,925,000 131.2 4.6 194.2 10.1 1,950,000 199.7 9.8 197.7 10.0
AP57H-90 2,050,000 139.8 4.4 205.9 10.0 2,100,000 143.2 4.6 211.8 10.1 2,140,000 219.1 9.9 216.9 10.1
AP57H-100 2,200,000 150.0 4.4 221.0 10.0 2,250,000 153.4 4.6 226.9 10.0 2,250,000 230.4 9.5 228.1 9.7
NOTES:
1. Larger units are available.
2. Working Pressure: 300 psig.
NOTES:

 Section 1080 Page 303
Date April 2011
© 2011 Pentair Pump Group, Inc.
AURORA 1081BP SERIES
SELECTION TABLES
MODEL AP – BRAZED PLATE HEAT EXCHANGERS
FOR DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATING APPLICATIONS
Models
Boiler Water: 180°F Supply, 160°F Return
Domestic Water: 50°F Return, 140°F Supply
# of
Plates
Capacity Side A (Boiler) Side B (Domestic)
(BTU/hr) (GPM) PD (psi) (GPM) PD (psi)
AP2H-8 8 37,792 3.9 5.0 0.8 0.2
AP2H-10 10 49,804 5.1 5.0 1.1 0.2
AP2H-12 12 60,546 6.2 5.0 1.4 0.2
AP2H-14 14 72,265 7.4 5.0 1.6 0.3
AP2H-16 16 82,030 8.4 5.0 1.8 0.2
AP2H-20 20 100,780 10.3 5.0 2.3 0.3
AP2H-24 24 117,186 12.0 5.0 2.6 0.3
AP2H-30 30 136,717 14.0 5.0 3.1 0.3
AP2H-40 40 161,130 16.5 5.0 3.6 0.3
AP2H-50 50 175,779 18.0 5.0 3.9 0.3
AP4H-8 8 42,968 4.4 5.0 1.0 0.2
AP4H-10 10 57,616 5.9 5.0 1.3 0.2
AP4H-12 12 72,265 7.4 5.0 1.6 0.2
AP4H-14 14 85,936 8.8 5.0 1.9 0.2
AP4H-16 16 110,584 10.3 5.0 2.2 0.2
AP4H-20 20 127,928 13.1 5.0 2.9 0.3
AP4H-24 24 156,248 16.0 5.0 3.5 0.3
AP4H-30 30 196,286 20.1 5.0 4.4 0.3
AP4H-36 36 235,348 24.1 5.0 5.3 0.3
AP4H-40 40 259,762 26.6 5.0 5.8 0.3
AP4H-50 50 320,308 32.8 5.0 7.2 0.3
AP4H-60 60 375,971 38.5 5.0 8.4 0.3
AP4H-70 70 423,822 43.4 5.0 9.5 0.3
AP4H-80 80 472,405 48.4 5.0 10.6 0.3
AP4H-90 90 510,735 52.3 5.0 11.4 0.3
AP4H-100 100 544,914 55.8 5.0 12.2 0.3
AP4H-110 110 574,406 58.8 5.0 12.8 0.3
AP4H-120 120 603,019 61.8 5.0 13.5 0.3
AP57H-20 20 202,145 20.7 5.0 4.5 0.3
AP57H-24 24 247,067 25.3 5.0 5.5 0.3
AP57H-30 30 314,449 32.2 5.0 7.0 0.3
AP57H-36 36 385,063 39.4 5.0 8.6 0.3
AP57H-40 40 425,165 43.5 5.0 9.5 0.3
AP57H-50 50 532,219 54.5 5.0 11.9 0.3
AP57H-60 60 640,616 65.6 5.0 14.3 0.3
AP57H-70 70 734,364 75.2 5.0 16.4 0.3
AP57H-80 80 832,019 85.2 5.0 18.6 0.3
AP57H-90 90 927,721 95.0 5.0 20.7 0.3
AP57H-100 100 1,025,376 105.0 5.0 22.9 0.3
AP57H-110 110 1,101,546 112.8 5.0 24.6 0.3
AP57H-120 120 1,186,506 121.5 5.0 26.5 0.3
AP57H-130 130 1,269,519 130.0 5.0 28.4 0.3
AP57H-140 140 1,342,754 137.5 5.0 30.0 0.3
AP57H-150 150 1,416,971 145.1 5.0 31.7 0.3
AP57H-160 160 1,484,353 152.0 5.0 33.2 0.3
AP57H-170 170 1,545,876 158.3 5.0 34.5 0.3
AP57H-180 180 1,601,539 164.0 5.0 35.8 0.3
AP57H-190 190 1,660,132 170.0 5.0 37.1 0.3
AP57H-200 200 1,713,842 175.5 5.0 38.3 0.3
NOTE:
Larger models are available.
Brazed Plate heat exchangers are ideal and offer a compact, high
output capacity for Domestic Hot Water heating applications. These

 Section 1080 Page 305
Date April 2011
© 2011 Pentair Pump Group, Inc.
AURORA 1081BP SERIES
SELECTION TABLES
MODEL APDW – DOUBLE WALL, VENTED HEAT EXCHANGERS
FOR DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATING APPLICATIONS
Models
Boiler Water: 180°F Supply, 150° Return
Domestic Water: 50°F Return, 140°F Supply
# of
Plates
Capacity Side A (Boiler) Side B (Domestic)
(BTU/hr) (GPM) PD (psi) (GPM) PD (psi)
APDW10-6 6 27,500 1.8 5.0 0.6 0.4
APDW10-10 10 55,000 3.7 5.0 1.2 0.8
APDW10-14 14 82,000 5.5 5.0 1.8 0.8
APDW10-18 18 110,000 7.5 5.0 2.4 1.2
APDW10-22 22 135,500 9.2 5.0 3.0 1.2
APDW10-30 30 177,500 12.1 4.4 3.9 1.2
APDW10-42 42 240,000 16.3 4.0 5.3 1.2
APDW10-50 50 283,000 19.2 4.0 6.3 1.2
APDW10-62 62 347,000 23.6 4.0 7.7 1.2
APDW10-74 74 411,000 28.0 4.0 9.1 1.2
APDW10-94 94 515,000 35.1 4.0 11.5 1.2
APDW10-110 110 600,000 40.9 4.0 13.4 1.2
APDW10-134 134 730,000 49.7 4.0 16.3 1.2
APDW10-154 154 839,500 57.2 4.0 18.7 1.2
APDW10-198 198 1,075,000 73.3 4.0 24.0 1.2
NOTES:
1. Design Working Pressure: 450 psig.
2. All units are standard models.
3. Made with 316L stainless alloy; copper brazed.